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TAX YEAR: 2022-2023

1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY MILWAUKIE
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32390000

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 2,472,275,325 21,455,864 2,493,731,189
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 99.1% 0.9% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 34,385,457
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 16,958,443
9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   17,427,014           17,427,014 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.1367                         4.1367              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 72,090.33 72,090.33
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0289 0.0289
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 71,448.76 71,448.76
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 620.07 620.07
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 72,068.83 72,068.83
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 21.50 21.50
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 71,448.76 71,448.76
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 71,448.76 71,448.76
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 321.44 321.44
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 321.44 321.44
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 71,127.32 71,127.32
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 71,127.32 71,127.32

NORTH CLACKAMAS 14 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY PORTLAND, PENSION & BOND
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32680000

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 136,254,787 136,254,787
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 193,318
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 73,757
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 119,561                119,561 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.5770                         2.7281 0.0277 7.3328              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 547.23 326.17 3.31 876.71
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0040 0.0023 0.0000 0.0063
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 545.02 313.39 0.00 858.41
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 545.02 313.39 0.00 858.41
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2.21 12.78 3.31 18.30
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 545.02 313.39 0.00 858.41
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 545.02 313.39 0.00 858.41
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 5.93 3.45 0.00 9.38
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 5.93 3.45 0.00 9.38
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 539.09 309.94 0.00 849.03
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 539.09 309.94 0.00 849.03

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL CLACK
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30604000

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 45,266,011,944           45,266,011,944      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5582 0.5582
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 214,310.43 214,310.43
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0047 0.0047
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 212,750.26 212,750.26
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 212,750.26 212,750.26
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,560.17 1,560.17
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 212,750.26 212,750.26
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 212,750.26 212,750.26
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 82.21 82.21
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 82.21 82.21
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 212,668.05 212,668.05
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 212,668.05 212,668.05

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY C
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000032

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 33,467,824,697           33,467,824,697      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 34,578,775
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 17,032,200
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 17,546,575 17,546,575         

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4042 2.4042
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 42,185.48 42,185.48
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0012 0.0012
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 40,161.39 40,161.39
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 40,161.39 40,161.39
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,024.09 2,024.09
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 40,161.39 40,161.39
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 40,161.39 40,161.39
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 20.37 20.37
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 20.37 20.37
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 40,141.02 40,141.02
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 40,141.02 40,141.02

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY R
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000031

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 27,447,255,529           27,447,255,529      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 747,072,051
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 380,687,363
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 366,384,688 366,384,688       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.9766 2.9766
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,090,580.66 1,090,580.66
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0397 0.0397
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,089,656.04 1,089,656.04
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,089,656.04 1,089,656.04
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 924.62 924.62
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,089,656.04 1,089,656.04
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,089,656.04 1,089,656.04
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.92 0.92
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.92 0.92
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,089,655.12 1,089,655.12
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,089,655.12 1,089,655.12

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME:
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008091

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 60,897,602,694           60,897,602,694      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 19,196.56 19,196.56
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 18,269.28 18,269.28
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 18,269.28 18,269.28
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 927.28 927.28
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 18,269.28 18,269.28
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 18,269.28 18,269.28
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 4.73 4.73
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 4.73 4.73
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 18,264.55 18,264.55
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 18,264.55 18,264.55

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER
COUNTY EXTENSION & 4H



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LAW ENHANCED
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009212

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 11,976,884,628           11,976,884,628
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 747,072,051
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 380,687,363
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 366,384,688 366,384,688       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.7198                         0.7198              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 263,723.70 263,723.70
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0220 0.0220
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 263,491.46 263,491.46
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 263,491.46 263,491.46
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 232.24 232.24
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 263,491.46 263,491.46
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 263,491.46 263,491.46
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.48 0.48
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.48 0.48
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 263,490.98 263,490.98
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 263,490.98 263,490.98

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LIBRARY
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009121

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 60,897,602,694           60,897,602,694
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3974                         0.3974              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 152,574.28 152,574.28
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0025 0.0025
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 152,244.01 152,244.01
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 152,244.01 152,244.01
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 330.27 330.27
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 152,244.01 152,244.01
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 152,244.01 152,244.01
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 43.49 43.49
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 43.49 43.49
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 152,200.52 152,200.52
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 152,200.52 152,200.52

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY SOIL CONS
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008060

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 60,915,080,226           60,915,080,226      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 19,196.56 19,196.56
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 18,274.52 18,274.52
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 18,274.52 18,274.52
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 922.04 922.04
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 18,274.52                    18,274.52
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 18,274.52 18,274.52
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 4.73 4.73
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 4.73 4.73
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 18,269.79                    18,269.79
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 18,269.79 18,269.79

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: ESD CLACKAMAS 
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30503000

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 58,245,821,942           58,245,821,942      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3687 0.3687
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 141,555.46 141,555.46
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0024 0.0024
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 139,789.97 139,789.97
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 139,789.97 139,789.97
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,765.49 1,765.49
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 139,789.97 139,789.97
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 139,789.97 139,789.97
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 41.55 41.55
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 41.55 41.55
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 139,748.42 139,748.42
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 139,748.42 139,748.42

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: FD1 CLACKAMAS
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30020800

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 27,266,023,484           27,266,023,484      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,457,508
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,811,702 383,811,702       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4012 2.4012
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 921,608.66 921,608.66
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0338 0.0338
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 921,591.59 921,591.59
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 921,591.59 921,591.59
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 17.07 17.07
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 921,591.59                  921,591.59
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 921,591.59 921,591.59
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 549.35 549.35
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 549.35 549.35
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 921,042.24 921,042.24
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 921,042.24 921,042.24

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Park N Clack
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30001380

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 13,618,044,688           13,618,044,688      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,457,508
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,811,702 383,811,702       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5382 0.5382
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 206,567.46 206,567.46
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0151 0.0151
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 205,632.47 205,632.47
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 205,632.47 205,632.47
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 934.99 934.99
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 205,632.47                  205,632.47
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 205,632.47 205,632.47
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 168.05 168.05
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 168.05 168.05
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 205,464.42                  205,464.42
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 205,464.42 205,464.42

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Port Portland
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 60,915,080,226           60,915,080,226      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701 0.0701
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 26,913.58 26,913.58
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0004 0.0004
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 24,366.03 24,366.03
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 24,366.03 24,366.03
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,547.55 2,547.55
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 24,366.03                    24,366.03
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 24,366.03 24,366.03
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 6.44 6.44
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 6.44 6.44
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 24,359.59                    24,359.59
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 24,359.59 24,359.59

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Sch 12 N Clack
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30119000

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 17,246,748,724           17,246,748,724      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.8701 4.8701
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,869,783.64 1,869,783.64
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.1084 0.1084
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,869,547.56 1,869,547.56
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,869,547.56 1,869,547.56
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 236.08 236.08
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,869,547.56               1,869,547.56
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,869,547.56 1,869,547.56
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 1,373.08 1,373.08
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 1,373.08 1,373.08
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,868,174.48               1,868,174.48
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,868,174.48 1,868,174.48

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Srv 2 Metro
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 44,606,636,155           44,606,636,155      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966 0.0966
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 37,087.76 37,087.76
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0008 0.0008
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 35,685.31 35,685.31
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 35,685.31 35,685.31
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,402.45 1,402.45
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 35,685.31 35,685.31
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 35,685.31 35,685.31
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 13.23 13.23
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 13.23 13.23
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 35,672.08 35,672.08
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 35,672.08 35,672.08

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Vector Control
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30007510

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 60,915,080,226           60,915,080,226      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 781,650,826
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 383,931,263 383,931,263       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0065 0.0065
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 2,495.55 2,495.55
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,495.55 2,495.55
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

GRAND TOTALS PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

DISTRICT BILLING RATE n/a n/a
AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 5,080,417.34 326.17 3.31 5,080,746.82 
URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.2645 0.0023 0.0000 0.2668 
AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 5,063,453.67 313.39 0.00 5,063,767.06
AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 5,064,073.74 313.39 0.00 5,064,387.13
AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 16,343.60 12.78 3.31 16,359.69
AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 5,063,453.67 313.39 0.00 5,063,767.06
AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 5,063,453.67 313.39 0.00 5,063,767.06
GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 2,636.00 3.45 0.00 2,639.45
UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
TOTAL COMP LOSS 2,636.00 3.45 0.00 2,639.45
AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 5,060,817.67 309.94 0.00 5,061,127.61
AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 5,060,817.67 309.94 0.00 5,061,127.61

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER
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